

Five Tower Bridge, Suite 420 300 Barr Harbor Drive West Conshohocken, PA 19428

One Penn Plaza, 36th Floor New York, NY 10019

Media Contact: Linda McDonough (610) 256-7925

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Teresa C. Kohl of SSG Capital Advisors Receives the Turnaround Management Association's Outstanding Individual Contribution Award

Philadelphia, PA, October 25, 2017-SSG Capital Advisors, LLC ("SSG"), a leading independent special situations investment bank, announced that Teresa C. Kohl received The Turnaround Management Association's (TMA) Outstanding Individual Contribution Award. The award recognizes individuals who raise the awareness and stature of the corporate restructuring industry and have made significant contributions to TMA. The award was presented during the 2017 TMA Annual Conference.

Teresa has helped to promote the growth and mission of TMA for nearly two decades. In 2013, Teresa became the first woman to lead the TMA New York City Chapter as President and co-founded the TMA Network of Women (NOW) affinity group. She has created programs and events, fostered diversity in leadership and has helped countless TMA members to expand their networks by facilitating connections. Teresa embodies TMA's values and is highly respected in the industry as a restructuring advisor and special situations investment banker.

Teresa is a Managing Director for SSG and is responsible for originating and leading investment banking transactions, as well as managing SSG's litigation advisory practice. She has completed over 100 restructuring matters including refinancing and sale transactions for middle market companies in bankruptcy proceedings and out-of-court workouts.

She serves on the Board of Directors of the American Bankruptcy Institute and as an Executive Board Member and Vice President of Conferences for the Turnaround Management Association (TMA Global). She also serves on the board of Living Beyond Breast Cancer, a national non-profit organization that connects people with trusted breast cancer information and a community of support. Teresa is an active member of the Association for Corporate Growth, the Association of Insolvency and Restructuring Advisors and the International Women's Insolvency and Restructuring Confederation.

About SSG Capital Advisors

SSG Capital Advisors is an independent boutique investment bank that assists middle-market companies and their stakeholders in completing special situation transactions. We provide our clients with comprehensive investment banking services in the areas of mergers and acquisitions, private placements, financial restructurings, valuations, litigation and strategic advisory. SSG has a proven track record of closing over 300 transactions in North America and Europe and is a leader in the industry. Additional information about the company is available at www.ssgca.com.

Securities are offered through SSG Capital Advisors, LLC (Member SIPC, Member FINRA). All other transactions are effectuated through SSG Advisors, LLC, both of which are wholly owned by SSG Holdings, LLC. SSG is a registered trademark for SSG Capital Advisors, LLC and SSG Advisors, LLC.